
Bid Results Detail Report
GRAFTON BF 0125(6)

C03141
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1.2 MILES EAST OF THE JUNCTION WITH VT ROUTE 35N IN THE TOWN OF GRAFTONLOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 20 ON FAS 0125 (TH 1) ON A NEW ALIGNMENT SHIFTED NORTH OVER THE SAXTONS RIVER INCLUDING RELATED ROADWAY AND CHANNEL WORK
May 26, 2023, 11:00 AM

November 08, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC
10 LANBRO LANE

WALPOLE, NH 03608     

2. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC
15 BELDEN ROAD

RUTLAND, VT 05701     

Description

201.10
 

LS
 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL 
TREES AND STUMPS 

 
 

$95,000.00
 

$25,000.000
 

$25,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$95,000.000
 

203.15 CYCOMMON EXCAVATION  $67,200.00 $28.000 $89,600.00  3,200.000 $21.000

203.27 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $12,600.00 $38.000 $22,800.00  600.000 $21.000

203.28 CYEXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS  $7,750.00 $35.000 $8,750.00  250.000 $31.000

203.31 CYSAND BORROW  $70,000.00 $48.000 $96,000.00  2,000.000 $35.000

203.32 CYGRANULAR BORROW  $52,500.00 $62.000 $93,000.00  1,500.000 $35.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

204.25 CYSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION  $11,780.00 $32.000 $12,160.00  380.000 $31.000

204.30 CYGRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES  $12,000.00 $120.000 $19,200.00  160.000 $75.000

210.10 SYCOARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $14,000.00 $32.000 $12,800.00  400.000 $35.000

301.35 CYSUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE  $202,500.00 $62.000 $167,400.00  2,700.000 $75.000

402.12 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS  $7,500.00 $78.000 $7,800.00  100.000 $75.000

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT  $8,250.00 $70.000 $3,850.00  55.000 $150.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$75.000
 

$750.00
 

 
 

10.000
 

$250.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00 $1.000 $1.00  1.000 $1.000

504.10 LSFURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILING  $275,000.00 $151,000.000 $151,000.00  1.000 $275,000.000

505.19 LFSTEEL PILING, HP 14 X 102  $12,500.00 $35.000 $17,500.00  500.000 $25.000

505.45 EACHDYNAMIC PILE LOADING TEST  $20,000.00 $7,500.000 $30,000.00  4.000 $5,000.000

506.56
 

LB
 

STRUCTURAL STEEL, CURVED PLATE GIRDER 
(METALIZED)(FPQ) 

 
 

$1,713,750.00
 

$7.950
 

$2,179,890.00
 

 
 

274,200.000
 

$6.250
 

507.11 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I  $45,945.00 $2.000 $40,840.00  20,420.000 $2.250

507.12 LBREINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II  $180,375.00 $2.750 $198,412.50  72,150.000 $2.500

508.15 LSSHEAR CONNECTORS (2256 - 7 INCH X 7/8 INCH)  $35,000.00 $16,000.000 $16,000.00  1.000 $35,000.000

514.10 GALWATER REPELLENT, SILANE  $9,375.00 $140.000 $10,500.00  75.000 $125.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG  $12,400.00 $300.000 $18,600.00  62.000 $200.000

524.11 LFJOINT SEALER, HOT POURED  $2,900.00 $45.000 $2,610.00  58.000 $50.000

525.335 LFBRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL BOX BEAM (FPQ)  $132,000.00 $350.000 $154,000.00  440.000 $300.000

529.15 EACHREMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (5930 SF - EST)  $395,000.00 $225,000.000 $225,000.00  1.000 $395,000.000

529.25 CYREMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY  $7,500.00 $2,000.000 $6,000.00  3.000 $2,500.000

601.0915 LF18" CPEP  $8,925.00 $130.000 $6,630.00  51.000 $175.000

601.0920 LF24" CPEP  $32,195.00 $165.000 $22,605.00  137.000 $235.000

613.06 CYSTONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE I)  $2,300.00 $60.000 $1,200.00  20.000 $115.000

613.11 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE II  $4,600.00 $55.000 $2,200.00  40.000 $115.000

613.13 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE IV  $24,750.00 $105.000 $47,250.00  450.000 $55.000

616.28 LFCAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B  $12,750.00 $95.000 $16,150.00  170.000 $75.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED  $15,750.00 $50.000 $22,500.00  450.000 $35.000

621.50 EACHMANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED  $6,000.00 $4,000.000 $8,000.00  2.000 $3,000.000

621.60 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL  $2,000.00 $1,500.000 $3,000.00  2.000 $1,000.000

621.725
 

EACH
 

GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 3 RAIL 
BOX BEAM 

 
 

$48,000.00
 

$15,000.000
 

$60,000.00
 

 
 

4.000
 

$12,000.000
 

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL  $1,950.00 $1.500 $292.50  195.000 $10.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS  $14,000.00 $95.000 $13,300.00  140.000 $100.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $60,000.00 $50.000 $60,000.00  1,200.000 $50.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  $45,000.00 $48,000.000 $48,000.00  1.000 $45,000.000

631.16 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  $1,000.00 $1,500.000 $1,500.00  1.000 $1,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS  $1,000.00 $1,000.000 $1,000.00  1.000 $1,000.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00  3,000.000 $1.000

633.10 EACHCPM SCHEDULE  $1,200.00 $900.000 $10,800.00  12.000 $100.000

634.10 HREMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP  $520.00 $52.000 $27,040.00  520.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $692,000.00 $675,000.000 $675,000.00  1.000 $692,000.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $25,000.00 $95,000.000 $95,000.00  1.000 $25,000.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $50,000.00 $7,500.000 $15,000.00  2.000 $25,000.000

646.404 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA  $5,600.00 $2.500 $7,000.00  2,800.000 $2.000

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA  $5,320.00 $2.500 $6,650.00  2,660.000 $2.000

646.484 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA  $400.00 $25.000 $500.00  20.000 $20.000

646.494 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA  $1,000.00 $250.000 $1,000.00  4.000 $250.000

649.31 SYGEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL  $1,650.00 $7.000 $3,850.00  550.000 $3.000

649.61 SYGEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN  $540.00 $55.000 $9,900.00  180.000 $3.000

651.15 LBSEED  $1,450.00 $14.000 $812.00  58.000 $25.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $1,750.00 $11.000 $3,850.00  350.000 $5.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $2,000.00 $1,400.000 $2,800.00  2.000 $1,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $16,000.00 $82.000 $32,800.00  400.000 $40.000

651.40 SYGRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH)  $12,800.00 $35.000 $11,200.00  320.000 $40.000

653.01 LSEPSC PLAN  $7,500.00 $3,500.000 $3,500.00  1.000 $7,500.000

653.02 HRMONITORING EPSC PLAN  $1,000.00 $50.000 $2,000.00  40.000 $25.000

653.03 LUMAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)  $3,111.58 $3,111.582 $3,111.58  1.000 $3,111.582

653.10 TONHAY MULCH  $3,000.00 $1,200.000 $2,400.00  2.000 $1,500.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $3,400.00 $4.000 $2,720.00  680.000 $5.000

653.35 CYSTABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  $7,150.00 $52.000 $5,720.00  110.000 $65.000

653.42 CYINLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III  $650.00 $250.000 $2,500.00  10.000 $65.000

653.45 EACHFILTER BAG  $7,500.00 $900.000 $2,700.00  3.000 $2,500.000

653.476 LFSILT FENCE, TYPE II  $10,320.00 $3.500 $9,030.00  2,580.000 $4.000

653.50 LFBARRIER FENCE  $7,560.00 $3.000 $5,670.00  1,890.000 $4.000

653.55 LFPROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE  $1,240.00 $2.500 $1,550.00  620.000 $2.000

656.30
 

EACH
 

DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(2" - 2-1/2" 
CAL.)(B&B) 

 
 

$2,500.00
 

$1,500.000
 

$1,500.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$2,500.000
 

656.65 MGALLANDSCAPE WATERING  $500.00 $500.000 $500.00  1.000 $500.000

656.80 CYLANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT  $500.00 $40.000 $80.00  2.000 $250.000

675.20 SFTRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A  $930.00 $25.000 $775.00  31.000 $30.000

675.341 LFSQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR  $2,800.00 $20.000 $2,800.00  140.000 $20.000

675.50 EACHREMOVING SIGNS  $750.00 $20.000 $100.00  5.000 $150.000

678.40 EACHTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM  $75,000.00 $30,000.000 $30,000.00  1.000 $75,000.000

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)(FPQ) 

 
 

$718,875.00
 

$1,700.000
 

$603,500.00
 

 
 

355.000
 

$2,025.000
 

900.608
 

CY
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED 
CONCRETE, CLASS PCS)(FPQ) 

 
 

$274,050.00
 

$2,100.000
 

$182,700.00
 

 
 

87.000
 

$3,150.000
 

900.620 EACHSPECIAL PROVISION (DRIVEWAY ASSISTANCE DEVICE)  $10,000.00 $6,500.000 $6,500.00  1.000 $10,000.000

900.625
 

GAL
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (METHYL METHACRYLATE CRACK 
SEALING) 

 
 

$18,150.00
 

$300.000
 

$19,800.00
 

 
 

66.000
 

$275.000
 

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (DRILLED SHAFT IN EARTH (6FT))  $262,500.00 $5,500.000 $192,500.00  35.000 $7,500.000

900.640 LFSPECIAL PROVISION (DRILLED SHAFT IN ROCK (5.5FT))  $240,000.00 $5,500.000 $88,000.00  16.000 $15,000.000

900.640
 

LF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (DRILLED SHAFT OBSTRUCTION 
DRILLING AND REMOVAL (6FT)) 

 
 

$9.00
 

$1.000
 

$9.00
 

 
 

9.000
 

$1.000
 

900.645
 

LS
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MOBILIZATION OF DRILLED 
SHAFT EQUIPMENT) 

 
 

$185,000.00
 

$150,000.000
 

$150,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$185,000.000
 

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY)(EAST)  $25,000.00 $152,000.000 $152,000.00  1.000 $25,000.000

900.645 LSSPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY CAUSEWAY)(WEST)  $75,000.00 $152,000.000 $152,000.00  1.000 $75,000.000

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, 
SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$1.00
 

$1.000
 

$1.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$1.000
 

900.650
 

LU
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES 
AND APPROACHES)(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.000
 

$50,000.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$50,000.000
 

900.670 SFSPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED MIX)  $15,056.00 $1.000 $15,056.00  15,056.000 $1.000

900.670
 

SF
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK 
SURFACE PREPARATION)(FPQ) 

 
 

$17,670.00
 

$7.500
 

$44,175.00
 

 
 

5,890.000
 

$3.000
 

900.680
 

TON
 

SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) 

 
 

$315,000.00
 

$225.000
 

$315,000.00
 

 
 

1,400.000
 

$225.000
 

$6,847,574.58 $6,877,266.58

Totals: $6,847,574.58 $6,877,266.58

Page 1 of 1Friday, May 26, 2023


